Form PTO-1595 06 - 07 - 2	2002
(Rev. 6-93)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	TA / NOT (A) Red (Add
To the Honorable Commission 1021148	817 attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AMIR ARAV 05/28/82	Name: <u>Interface Multigrad Technology Ltd.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 211 Co
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>3 Hamazmera St.</u> Ness Ziona 70400, Israel
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: ZIP:
Other:	
Execution Date: 28 MAY 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark M. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o_Bill Polkinghorn	8. Deposit account number:
Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003	
City: <u>Upper Mariboro</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20772</u>	06-2140 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mark M. Friedman	Le nayor
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	
Commissioner of Patents &	ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 2023!
701 40 00 CH	

PATENT

REEL: 012953 FRAME: 0199

DR. M. FRIEDMAN →→→ BILL

2006/009

FTOM : IMT LTD

FAX NO. :+972 B 9429938

May. 27 2002 11:27AM P2

26/05 '02 09:04 12972 3 5825554

DR. M. FRIEDMAN

Ø 002/004

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Amir Arav

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Interface Multigrad Technology Ltd. 3 Hamazmera St. Ness Ziona 70400 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR PRESERVING FUNCTIONALITY OF AN ORGAN, PRESERVING FERTILITY OF A PATIENT UNDERGOING A TREATMENT EXPECTED TO CAUSE STERILITY AND ASSURING A SUPPLY A VIABLE GAMETES FOR FUTURE USE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 791/11 and executed the same date as this assignment:

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

el T

4.1

**

4.3

Signed and sealed this 38th day of May 2002

ne er

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

Amir Aray

PATENT

REEL: 012953 FRAME: 0200